

Church Related Early Childhood Education Fellowship

Annual San Diego County Director's Conference

April 18-19, 2024

The Bay Club Hotel and Marina

2131 Shelter Island Dr. San Diego, Ca. 92106

He who was seated on the throne said, "I am making everything new!" Revelations 21:5



<u>Thursday</u> 11:30 am Registration 12:00 pm Lunch

San Diego Quality Preschool Initiative: 12:30 – 2:00pm: "Navigating Change" 2:15 – 3:45pm: "Trauma Responsive: Educator Wellbeing"

6:00 pm Dinner

7:00 pm – Live Entertainment

Special Appearance: Jason Love, Comedian



Friday

8:30 am Breakfast and Log In

9:00 – 11:00 am Howard Wu, Appeal Licensing Citations

All Registrations, with payment, must be received by April 5, 2024

Sorry, no refunds due to cancellations – Questions? allstspre@sbcglobal.net

	Please detach and return with payment <i>(make check payable to CRECEF)</i> by April 5, 2024
	DeeDee Dumont, Director
	All Saints Preschool 6355 Radcliffe Dr. San Diego, Ca. 92122
Name:	Phone:
School:	
Address:	
City:	Zip:Email:
	Beach \Box San Diego \Box East County \Box South County \Box N.County Coastal \Box N.County Inland \Box
Riverside	
П Т	hursday & Friday (with room) \$370 - Includes Free Retreat T-Shirt (size) by deadline.
T T	hursday Only (no room) \$210

Thursday Only (no room) \$210

□ Friday Only (no room) \$135 (No day of registrations)

Non-Member add \$75.00 to the above Rates for Annual Membership

Our Guest Speakers:

San Diego Quality Preschool Initiative:

"Navigating Change":

In this interactive training, participants will learn about Spheres of Influence & Control and strategies for adapting to change. The Spheres of Influence & Control is one way to evaluate where we focus our energies and identify where we can have the most impact to promote change. Participants will also explore the nature of change and how change impacts individuals. In this session, participants will reflect on methods of change and how this information can support long-term goals in their Early Learning and Care settings.

"Trauma Responsive: Educator Wellbeing":

The purpose of this session is to provide a space for educators to gain insight into self-care that doesn't require an abundance of money or time but includes small everyday actions that contribute to their overall well-being. Educator well-being is imperative to provide a responsive and attuned relationship to students and their families so it's time to start attuning and responding to our own needs. In this session, attendees will identify personal self-care strategies that are individualized to their needs and ultimately impact their well-being as well as the well-being and success of the children and families they are serving. Creating resilient futures starts with the educators!



Howard Wu Aspen Leaf Preschool, Owner "Appeal Licensing Citations like a Lawyer"

Licensing will change when more preschools work to protect their own rights and make sure LPA's don't exceed the proper boundaries. To help childcare providers do that, I've created a licensing Appeal Kit that includes detailed materials we use at our preschools to avoid citations in the first place and to appeal Type A & Type B citations if they come.



Comedian Jason Love

Love began his career in 2003 by syndicating *Snapshots*, a daily cartoon published by newspapers such as <u>The</u> <u>Denver Post</u> and <u>Tampa Bay Times</u>. From 2003 to 2007, Love worked as a humor columnist for the <u>Ventura County</u> <u>Star.</u>⁽¹⁾

Since 2008, Love has worked as a standup comedian, performing more than 200 times per year for comedy clubs, corporations, and <u>cruise ships</u>, and private parties.

Jason runs a non-profit organization, Love & Laughter, that brings free standup comedy shows to cancer support locations across the country.^{[2][3]}

In 2017 he recorded a Dry Bar Comedy special, Jokes On Me.[4]

His second special, *Professional Moron*, was produced by 800 Pound Gorilla and has been broadcast on Pandora and Sirius XM.

Since the <u>COVID-19 pandemic</u>, Love has produced a virtual show, *Live Comedy in Your Living Room*. It features professional comics performing live from around the US.⁵

He is represented by Levity Entertainment Group.